
Veikkolan Veikkojen Nuorisokansalliset

Veikkolan Veikot

16.07.2019

P9 60m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Aslan Aitolehti                  HKV                       10,07             

2)   Serafin Tsubarev                 SjundeåIF                 10,84             

3)   Jemil Nyholm                     VeikkVei                  10,89             

4)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 11,04             

5)   Robin Johansson                  BorgåAk                   11,97             

6)   Atte Saarni                      KaPo                      12,07             

T9 60m

1)   Isla Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     9,89              

2)   Emma Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     10,12             

3)   Lumi Halén                       LänsiUU                   10,31             

4)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      10,54             

5)   Ada Mikkola                      EspTa                     10,78             

6)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  10,98             

7)   Johanna Kumpulainen              EspTa                     11,36             

8)   Mira Montonen                    NurmijYU                  12,05             

Loppukilpailu erä 1

1)   Isla Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     9,89              

2)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      10,54             

3)   Johanna Kumpulainen              EspTa                     11,36             

4)   Mira Montonen                    NurmijYU                  12,05             

Loppukilpailu erä 2

1)   Emma Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     10,12             

2)   Lumi Halén                       LänsiUU                   10,31             

3)   Ada Mikkola                      EspTa                     10,78             

4)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  10,98             



P9 1000m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Aslan Aitolehti                  HKV                       4.14,09           

2)   Jemil Nyholm                     VeikkVei                  4.20,26           

3)   Robin Johansson                  BorgåAk                   5.30,81           

     Atte Saarni                      KaPo                      DNS               

T9 1000m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      4.43,32           

2)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  4.53,08           

3)   Ada Mikkola                      EspTa                     5.01,14           

P9 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Aslan Aitolehti                  HKV                       3,60              

     3,41   3,36   3,50   3,60   3,32   3,21   

                                               

2)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 2,72              

     2,50   2,62   2,38   2,72   2,42   2,48   

                                               

3)   Robin Johansson                  BorgåAk                   2,34              

     2,34   2,26   2,09   2,18   1,91   2,21   

                                               

     Lenni Kuitunen                   VeikkVei                  DNS               

T9 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Isla Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     3,61              

     3,05   3,18   3,33   x      3,41   3,61   

                                               

2)   Fianna Myllyniemi                HKV                       3,57              

     3,39   3,31   3,33   3,50   3,57   3,47                                        

3)   Ada Mikkola                      EspTa                     3,21              

     3,00   2,99   3,10   3,21   3,08   3,00   



                                               

4)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      3,20              

     3,20   2,98   3,02   3,10   3,13   x      

                                               

5)   Lumi Halén                       LänsiUU                   3,16              

     3,11   3,15   x      2,86   3,16   x                                           

6)   Emma Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     3,13              

     3,04   3,00   2,95   2,96   3,06   3,13   

                                               

7)   Johanna Kumpulainen              EspTa                     2,70              

     2,33   2,43   2,70   x      x      2,69   

                                               

8)   Felica Myllyniemi                HKV                       2,61              

     2,61   2,59   2,21   2,52   2,49   2,48   

                                               

9)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  2,60              

     2,53   2,30   1,67   2,45   2,46   2,60   

                                               

P9 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Aslan Aitolehti                  HKV                       5,94              

     5,59   5,24   5,72   5,75   5,24   5,94   

2)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 4,63              

     3,90   4,28   4,11   4,38   4,60   4,63   

2)   Robin Johansson                  BorgåAk                   4,63              

     3,90   4,28   4,11   4,38   4,60   4,63   



T9 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Emma Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     5,32              

     3,66   4,74   5,18   5,24   5,07   5,32   

2)   Isla Kimpimäki                   EspTa                     5,22              

     4,57   4,69   x      5,05   5,11   5,22   

3)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      4,94              

     4,94   4,85   4,64   x      4,45   4,92   

4)   Johanna Kumpulainen              EspTa                     4,26              

     4,16   4,26   2,94   3,62   4,08   3,73   

5)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  3,92              

     3,45   3,92   3,48   3,65   3,74   3,88   

6)   Mira Montonen                    NurmijYU                  3,86              

     3,69   3,68   3,23   3,62   3,51   3,86   

P11 60m

1)   August Mikkola                   EspTa                     9,02              

2)   Joel Räsänen                     EspTa                     9,18              

3)   Alexander Björkqvist             SjundeåIF                 9,25              

4)   Jussi Wesanko                    HKV                       9,28              

5)   Casper Häkkinen                  EspTa                     9,42              

6)   Aapeli Nikkarila                 VeikkVei                  10,04             

7)   Anton Krapu                      EspTa                     10,35             

8)   Johan Nyholm                     VeikkVei                  10,58             

Loppukilpailu erä 1

1)   Alexander Björkqvist             SjundeåIF                 9,25              

2)   Jussi Wesanko                    HKV                       9,28              

3)   Casper Häkkinen                  EspTa                     9,42              

4)   Johan Nyholm                     VeikkVei                  10,58             



Loppukilpailu erä 2

1)   August Mikkola                   EspTa                     9,02              

2)   Joel Räsänen                     EspTa                     9,18              

3)   Aapeli Nikkarila                 VeikkVei                  10,04             

4)   Anton Krapu                      EspTa                     10,35             

T11 60m

1)   Nea Hyrsylä                      VihdVie                   9,17              

2)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  9,26              

3)   Stella Andberg                   EspTa                     9,32              

4)   Camilla Junes                    EspTa                     9,33              

5)   Elle Saari                       EspTa                     9,37              

6)   Olivia Aaltonen                  HKV                       9,60              

7)   Kiia Hyrsylä                     VihdVie                   9,65              

8)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  9,66              

9)   Petra Pennanen                   HKV                       9,86              

10)  Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  10,07             

11)  Ella Räisänen                    EspTa                     10,16             

12)  Ronja Tuominen                   VeikkVei                  11,16             

Alkuerät erä 1

1)   Nea Hyrsylä                      VihdVie                   9,17              

2)   Stella Andberg                   EspTa                     9,32              

3)   Elle Saari                       EspTa                     9,37              

4)   Kiia Hyrsylä                     VihdVie                   9,65              

5)   Petra Pennanen                   HKV                       9,86              

6)   Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  10,07             

Alkuerät erä 2

1)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  9,26              

2)   Camilla Junes                    EspTa                     9,33              

3)   Olivia Aaltonen                  HKV                       9,60              

4)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  9,66              

5)   Ella Räisänen                    EspTa                     10,16             

6)   Ronja Tuominen                   VeikkVei                  11,16             



P11 1000m

Loppukilpailu

1)   August Mikkola                   EspTa                     3.51,24           

2)   Jussi Wesanko                    HKV                       3.54,51           

T11 1000m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ella Räisänen                    EspTa                     3.37,16           

2)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  3.46,09           

3)   Petra Pennanen                   HKV                       3.47,97           

4)   Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  4.13,06           

P11 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   August Mikkola                   EspTa                     4,09              

     3,87   3,90   3,74   3,60   3,86   4,09   

                                               

2)   Casper Häkkinen                  EspTa                     4,04              

     3,73   3,92   x      3,55   3,41   4,04   

                                               

3)   Alexander Björkqvist             SjundeåIF                 4,01              

     4,01   3,77   3,62   4,01   4,00   4,01   

                                               

4)   Jussi Wesanko                    HKV                       3,97              

     3,72   3,87   3,86   3,73   3,90   3,97   

                                               

5)   Joel Räsänen                     EspTa                     3,95              

     3,42   3,84   3,39   3,95   3,38   3,58   

                                               

6)   Aapeli Nikkarila                 VeikkVei                  3,25              

     x      3,06   3,25   -      -      -      

                                               



T11 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Erika Tallqvist                  BorgåAk                   4,08              

     4,08   3,98   3,94   3,87   3,97   3,83   

                                               

2)   Camilla Junes                    EspTa                     3,94              

     3,94   3,75   3,77   3,64   3,03   3,90   

                                               

3)   Stella Andberg                   EspTa                     3,92              

     3,92   3,85   3,67   2,72   3,80   3,79   

                                               

4)   Elle Saari                       EspTa                     3,88              

     3,88   3,87   3,69   3,65   3,59   3,84   

                                               

5)   Olivia Aaltonen                  HKV                       3,82              

     3,68   3,76   3,63   3,82   3,79   3,70   

                                               

6)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  3,78              

     3,78   3,68   3,60   3,56   3,54   3,64   

                                               

7)   Petra Pennanen                   HKV                       3,72              

     3,62   3,72   3,48   3,63   3,61   3,53   

                                               

8)   Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  3,68              

     3,64   3,68   3,60   3,60   3,53   3,51   

                                               

9)   Nea Hyrsylä                      VihdVie                   3,66              

     3,66   3,52   3,59   

                          

10)  Kiia Hyrsylä                     VihdVie                   3,45              

     3,45   3,36   3,24   

                          

11)  Minni Tirkkonen                  VeikkVei                  3,44              

     3,42   3,30   3,44   

                          

12)  Ninni Kuitunen                   VeikkVei                  2,93              



     2,93   2,80   2,80   

                          

P11 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Alexander Björkqvist             SjundeåIF                 6,60              

     6,60   4,77   6,29   6,18   6,41   5,94   

T11 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ronja Tuominen                   VeikkVei                  7,88              

     7,29   7,88   7,80   7,30   7,36   7,06   

2)   Erika Tallqvist                  BorgåAk                   7,43              

     7,43   7,15   7,21   7,36   6,18   6,57   

3)   Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  7,06              

     7,05   6,30   6,53   7,06   7,00   6,46   

4)   Petra Pennanen                   HKV                       6,97              

     6,29   5,65   6,97   6,14   5,53   5,60   

5)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  6,96              

     6,93   6,96   6,55   6,69   6,25   6,51   

6)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  6,58              

     6,20   5,87   6,58   6,29   5,78   5,83   

P13 60m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Benjamin Stenbacka               VeikkVei                  8,37              

2)   Tumi Siranko                     VantSa                    8,43              

3)   Kalle Wesanko                    HKV                       8,95              

4)   Ohto Heiskanen                   HKV                       9,67              



T13 60m

1)   Lilly Riksman                    EsboIF                    8,75              

2)   Rebecka Smedman                  EsboIF                    9,13              

3)   Liisi Halén                      LänsiUU                   9,17              

3)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      9,17              

5)   Kira Koskiniemi                  HKV                       9,36              

5)   Ruusu Koskela                    HKV                       9,36              

7)   Alva Kollin                      EsboIF                    9,56              

8)   Ella Råstedt                     EsboIF                    9,74              

9)   Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  9,78              

10)  Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    9,83              

11)  Emmi Grönroos                    VeikkVei                  10,32             

12)  Noelle Kollin                    EsboIF                    10,48             

     Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  DNS               

Alkuerät erä 1, Tuuli: +0,8

1)   Liisi Halén                      LänsiUU                   9,17              

2)   Ella Råstedt                     EsboIF                    9,74              

3)   Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    9,83              

4)   Noelle Kollin                    EsboIF                    10,48             

Alkuerät erä 2, Tuuli: +1,1

1)   Lilly Riksman                    EsboIF                    8,75              

2)   Rebecka Smedman                  EsboIF                    9,13              

3)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      9,17              

4)   Alva Kollin                      EsboIF                    9,56              

5)   Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  9,78              

Alkuerät erä 3, Tuuli: +0,6

1)   Kira Koskiniemi                  HKV                       9,36              

1)   Ruusu Koskela                    HKV                       9,36              

3)   Emmi Grönroos                    VeikkVei                  10,32             

     Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  DNS               



P13 1000m

Loppukilpailu

     Ohto Heiskanen                   HKV                       DNS               

T13 1000m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Selma Lupala                     IFRaseb                   3.38,80           

     Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  DNS               

P13 Korkeus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ohto Heiskanen                   HKV                       120               

     110    115    120    125    

     o      o      xo     xxx    

T13 Korkeus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      130               

     110    115    120    125    130    

     o      o      o      o      o      

2)   Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    120               

     100    105    110    115    120    125    

     o      o      o      o      xo     xxx    

3)   Liisi Halén                      LänsiUU                   115               

     100    105    110    115    120    

     o      o      o      o      xxx    

P13 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Mikael Böckerman                 EsboIF                    12,16             

     11,85  12,16  x      x      x      12,14  

2)   Tumi Siranko                     VantSa                    10,36             



     10,26  10,27  9,97   9,33   10,36  9,60   

T13 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Rebecka Smedman                  EsboIF                    8,26              

     6,61   7,35   7,38   7,92   8,26   7,24   

2)   Ella Råstedt                     EsboIF                    7,96              

     7,67   7,81   7,96   7,82   x      7,89   

3)   Kira Koskiniemi                  HKV                       7,68              

     7,68   7,38   x      7,29   x      7,38   

4)   Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    7,12              

     6,16   -      6,60   7,12   6,35   6,99   

5)   Mathilda Saarinen                VeikkVei                  6,67              

     5,94   5,91   5,95   6,11   5,95   6,67   

6)   Emmi Grönroos                    VeikkVei                  5,49              

     4,61   5,49   5,21   5,25   4,89   5,07   

7)   Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  5,45              

     4,95   5,45   5,29   4,46   4,96   x      

P13 Keihäs

Loppukilpailu

1)   Kevin Nyholm                     VeikkVei                  39,01             

     37,80  x      38,48  36,60  39,01  x      

2)   Mikael Böckerman                 EsboIF                    38,39             

     x      37,90  37,98  38,39  x      x      

3)   Ohto Heiskanen                   HKV                       22,13             

     20,81  x      19,53  19,42  22,13  21,50  



T13 Keihäs

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ella Råstedt                     EsboIF                    30,33             

     27,50  28,39  x      30,33  29,16  x      

2)   Ruusu Koskela                    HKV                       18,73             

     15,29  16,09  18,73  x      x      x      

3)   Kira Koskiniemi                  HKV                       18,49             

     18,49  15,58  15,44  x      17,00  15,68  

4)   Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    16,73             

     14,78  x      16,73  14,59  16,44  15,84  

5)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      16,20             

     13,63  14,75  14,92  13,22  13,93  16,20  

6)   Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  10,56             

     10,56  8,98   x      x      x      x      

P15 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +1,5

1)   Väinö Lupala                     IFRaseb                   12,13             

2)   Tomi Heiskanen                   KarkkPo                   12,43             

3)   Kalle Hirvi                      KirkkonU                  12,46             

4)   Johan Grönroos                   SjundeåIF                 12,73             

5)   Aapo Mäkiniemi                   LimNM                     14,07             

T15 100m

1)   Noomi Malmgren                   EsboIF                    13,30             

2)   Hilla Saarinen                   HIFK                      13,37             

3)   Siiri Siirtola                   HKV                       13,40             

4)   Jelizaveta Tsubareva             SjundeåIF                 13,74             

5)   Leonie Winell                    EsboIF                    13,87             



6)   Emmi Satosuo                     KU-58                     13,93             

7)   Lilja Koskela                    HKV                       13,94             

8)   Saara Hokkanen                   EspTa                     14,34             

9)   Saga Bergholm                    EsboIF                    15,02             

     Malin Lindroth                   EsboIF                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,1

1)   Noomi Malmgren                   EsboIF                    13,30             

2)   Siiri Siirtola                   HKV                       13,40             

3)   Lilja Koskela                    HKV                       13,94             

4)   Saga Bergholm                    EsboIF                    15,02             

     Malin Lindroth                   EsboIF                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -1,0

1)   Hilla Saarinen                   HIFK                      13,37             

2)   Jelizaveta Tsubareva             SjundeåIF                 13,74             

3)   Leonie Winell                    EsboIF                    13,87             

4)   Emmi Satosuo                     KU-58                     13,93             

5)   Saara Hokkanen                   EspTa                     14,34             

P15 800m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Anton Packalen                   HKV                       2.12,38           

2)   Jaakko Salomäki                  KeskiUYU                  2.12,95           

3)   Kristian Pirnes                  EsboIF                    2.18,66           

4)   Aapo Mäkiniemi                   LimNM                     2.30,85           

5)   Sampo Anttonen                   VeikkVei                  2.47,00           

T15 800m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Olivia Hänninen                  EspTa                     2.29,01           

2)   Ella Westerlund                  EsboIF                    2.45,42           



T15 Korkeus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ella Westerlund                  EsboIF                    140               

     135    140    147    

     o      o      xxx    

2)   Saga Bergholm                    EsboIF                    130               

     125    130    135    

     o      o      xxx    

P15 Moukari

Loppukilpailu

1)   Samuel Puustinen                 BorgåAk                   45,46             

     44,40  41,83  45,46  41,78  44,93  43,06  

2)   Aron Johansson                   BorgåAk                   42,15             

     29,97  37,38  x      42,15  39,06  39,69  

T15 Moukari

Loppukilpailu

1)   Sofia Wahlstedt                  BorgåAk                   36,71             

     x      36,60  35,58  x      36,71  33,57  

2)   Emmi Grönroos                    VeikkVei                  14,75             

     8,20   12,52  x      14,67  14,75  14,47  

M17 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +1,6

1)   Niklas Björkenheim               EsboIF                    11,66             

2)   Niklas Tallqvist                 BorgåAk                   11,98             

3)   Walter Törnwall                  EsboIF                    12,20             

     Dennis Forsman                   SjundeåIF                 DNS               



N17 100m

1)   Ellinoora Riikinsaari            EspTa                     13,11             

2)   Venla Simolin                    EsboIF                    13,19             

3)   Jutta Seppänen                   EspTa                     13,36             

4)   Olivia Marttila                  VantSa                    13,67             

5)   Siiri Suihkonen                  SjundeåIF                 14,29             

6)   Venla Lindroos                   KerU                      14,56             

     Jannika Viljakainen              BorgåAk                   DNS               

     Linda Leveelahti                 HIFK                      DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,0

1)   Venla Simolin                    EsboIF                    13,19             

2)   Olivia Marttila                  VantSa                    13,67             

3)   Siiri Suihkonen                  SjundeåIF                 14,29             

4)   Venla Lindroos                   KerU                      14,56             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0

1)   Ellinoora Riikinsaari            EspTa                     13,11             

2)   Jutta Seppänen                   EspTa                     13,36             

     Jannika Viljakainen              BorgåAk                   DNS               

     Linda Leveelahti                 HIFK                      DNS               

M17 400m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Niklas Björkenheim               EsboIF                    51,98             

2)   Walter Törnwall                  EsboIF                    55,80             

3)   Adnan Vuorinen                   EsboIF                    57,13             

N17 400m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Vilma Hakala                     EspTa                     59,86             

2)   Noomi Malmgren                   EsboIF                    1.00,54           

3)   Viivi Patronen                   EspTa                     1.02,24           

4)   Saimi Lupala                     IFRaseb                   1.03,18           



5)   Sanni Markkanen                  HKV                       1.08,00           

M17 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Niklas Tallqvist                 BorgåAk                   5,97 +0,1          

     5,87   5,97   x      5,81   5,69   5,88   

     +0,2   +0,1          +0,1   +0,0   +0,0   

2)   Kalle Hirvi                      KirkkonU                  5,39 +0,0          

     5,38   5,39   5,27   5,12   5,17   x      

     +0,4   +0,0   +1,3   +0,0   +0,0          

N17 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Jutta Seppänen                   EspTa                     5,02 +1,2          

     5,02   4,88   4,77   4,84   4,78   x      

     +1,2   +0,4   +0,0   +0,0   +0,0          

2)   Lilja Koskela                    HKV                       5,00 +0,0          

     4,99   4,94   4,91   4,39   5,00   x      

     +1,6   +0,3   +0,3   +0,2   +0,0          

3)   Jelizaveta Tsubareva             SjundeåIF                 4,87 +0,0          

     4,87   4,68   4,29   4,12   4,62   4,67   

     +0,0   +0,2   +0,2   +0,0   +0,3   +0,5   

4)   Jannika Viljakainen              BorgåAk                   4,61 +0,0          

     4,40   4,33   4,43   4,61   4,53   4,30   

     -0,6   +0,4   +0,6   +0,0   +0,4   +1,5   

5)   Amanda Ekblom                    HIFK                      4,50 +0,0          

     4,31   4,38   4,39   x      4,50   4,35   

     +0,3   -0,5   -0,3          +0,0   +0,4   

6)   Malin Lindroth                   EsboIF                    4,48 +0,0          



     x      4,48   x      4,18   x      4,32   

            +0,0          +0,9          +0,6   

7)   Olivia Marttila                  VantSa                    4,42 +1,4          

     x      4,37   4,42   4,11   x      x      

     +0,0   +0,0   +1,4   +0,0                 

8)   Siiri Suihkonen                  SjundeåIF                 4,33 +0,0          

     4,21   4,20   4,15   4,25   4,17   4,33   

     +1,1   +0,0   +0,5   -0,3   +0,0   +0,0   

9)   Venla Lindroos                   KerU                      4,00 +0,0          

     x      3,99   3,89   3,68   4,00   -      

            +0,4   +0,0   +0,0   +0,0          

M17 Moukari

Loppukilpailu

1)   Viljami Paavola                  KaustPV                   49,95             

     x      x      46,04  48,96  x      49,95  

N17 Moukari

Loppukilpailu

1)   Iida Uosukainen                  EsboIF                    48,38             

     x      x      46,94  47,17  48,38  x      

2)   Senja Pantti                     BorgåAk                   46,38             

     45,19  46,38  45,86  x      x      44,18  

3)   Emma Backlund                    BorgåAk                   45,44             

     x      42,88  39,03  44,56  44,39  45,44  

4)   Nea Hirvonen                     RiihimKi                  43,52             

     43,52  43,16  x      43,52  42,51  x      

5)   Petra Pikkarainen                RiihimKi                  42,87             

     42,87  x      x      x      x      41,66  



M19 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,8

1)   Tommi Mäkinen                    HKV                       11,20             

2)   Niko Viljola                     HKV                       11,55             

     Oscar Härkönen                   EsboIF                    12,23             

N19 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,2

1)   Judit Schwarz                    VeikkVei                  13,22             

     Lotta Penttinen                  EspTa                     14,10             

M19 400m

Loppukilpailu

1)   Tommi Mäkinen                    HKV                       49,35             

2)   Niko Viljola                     HKV                       49,62             

     Ali Cheraghi                     IKFalken                  DNS               

     Oscar Härkönen                   EsboIF                    57,22             

N19 400m

Loppukilpailu

     Lotta Penttinen                  EspTa                     1.05,68           

N19 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Teresa Pollari                   HIFK                      4,92 +1,0          

     4,73   4,75   4,81   4,92   4,91   3,68   

     +1,0   +1,6   +0,8   +1,0   +0,5   +1,4   

2)   Judit Schwarz                    VeikkVei                  4,52 +1,2          

     x      x      x      4,52   x      x      

                          +1,2                 



     Kristiina Vuorvirta              EspTa     (Kilp. ulkop.)  5,62 +1,8          

     5,53   5,50   5,62   x      5,60   5,50   

     +0,7   -0,8   +1,8          +0,1   +0,9   

N19 Moukari

Loppukilpailu

1)   Emma Uosukainen                  EsboIF                    48,46             

     48,46  x      47,19  48,20  x      48,12  

2)   Emilia Rapinoja                  VeikkVei                  42,52             

     x      x      42,37  40,92  42,52  42,36  


